
1-Needle, Unison-fet~d:, Lockstitch Machine 
-*ti*m~~z irJ ~: ~ /· 

U-1541 
1-Needle, Unison-fe,~d~~ Lockstitch Machine 

- I 

(with a Safety Device fPor Hook) 
-*-~*~~~~-V,J ~: ~/ (~~~"iif~~) 

1 
29349701, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L FRAJviiE & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

~~-51-~M~ 

J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.'§ 
"If 

J 
I 

. \ _P!Jl:f_N9-___________ n_.F;. §_C_J! _i_P_ I _I_~ !I __ 
- - - ~ - _Y- - ! ·- - -!_ -

l 214-01757 FACE PLATE ASII_ )17f:lf(:7~) 

2 SS-4111215-SP SCRL\11 ll/64-40 L=l2 :t"· 'f~- I 1/64-40 L=l2 
3 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2_5 L=4 l-::>lt7 D=l2_5 L=4 
4 213-31301 TOP COV£R R l-:;rT tJ,.- B 
5 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 :f"-.1-Y 11/64-40 L=8 
15 213-55904 ARil THREAD GUIDE 7-A-f!-77ff 
7 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/1.6-32 L= 9.5- -<Jtt77-}- 3/16-32 L=9_ 5 
8 TA-1450404-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l4_5 L=4 l-::>1t7 ll=l4_5 L=4 
.9 213-31756 WINDOW f'LATE A ASII. -<t-· -{01A(:7-".) 

l 
3 
2 
I 
6 
I 
2 

10 213-31202 SETSCREW 1-::>l:i-Y 
-~-~------------~2>1J~3~-~3~l~8~0~6~--------~W~liNriDO~W~P>lLAIA'TE~'B.------------------------------~,~l-~-~f~~b>Bo-----------------------~--

l2 213-32002 WIIIDOW PLATE PACIUNG B -<1-- f:97"- \7 B 
13 SS-4110815-SP SCREW lli/64-40L=8 :t"·7-}· li/64-40L=B 
14 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG l-::>11:7 
15 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG }-;l\:7 
16 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG J-;lt7 
17 TA-!050504-RO RUBBER PLUG l-::>lt7 
18 213-32309 SIDE COVER '/);lyt;T>·-
19 SS-4110815-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=8 t...._· :i-Y I 1/64 -40 L=B 

I 
5 
I 
2 

20 213-31608 BALANCE COVER 77t· 7bT>"-
-2-~------------~s~s~-~77TJi5~0~9iJno~-7T~P.---~s~c~R~EF.w~~t~ts~.7rs~4~-=z~a-r•·r=n9------------------------~,~Jt~t~7~-~~-~~-~·~c57/e6c4'--"2~B"L~=~9.---------~~--
22 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE H77:t-f l 
23 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 ·L~6 l-7:ot:l>Y 9/64-40 L=6 I 
24 Bll29-051-000 FRAKE TIIREAb Gl!ll)E, UPPER fl-77:t1 ~:r I 
25 SS-2090710-TP SCREW9/64-40L~1.2 >!1~7:1,. 9/64-40L~7.2 2 
26 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASIL fl-77:t-f(:7'<) l 
27 2!4-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1l-77:tff~ ( l) 
28 17 9-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLAT£ "HI-:4:!JI-f:9 {I) 
29 1111132-521-000 THREADPRESSERPll.ATESPRING "'fl-k1If:9T>·:j; {I) 
30 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3 .. 80 H= 5.5 ;r·y:j;~- D=3.8 H~5.5 (J) 
~ SS- 209071 0-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7. 2 -<-'~7:1-Y 9/64-40 L~7. 2 I 
32 :83138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING AJDJUSTING PLATE fH'.I". :f 7~:t-f f3-'c7,..- 7 1 
33 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 -<Jtt77-Y 9/64-40 L~4 .5 l 
34 214-lOOo& THROAT PLATE "'H3t I 
35 SS- 2110920-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L•=8_ 5 -<-'171-Y ll/64-40 L=8 _ 5 2 
36 Bill2-241-HAO BED SLID£ ASli_ :ot"-.91:9 'J-". I 
37 Blll2-241-HOO SED SLIDE ;;(.._.,~ (I) 
38 Allll-007-000 SLIDEPLATESPRING ;;(...._.li1':9T>.7- (I) 
39 SS-{!060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L•= L 9 . t7:i-Y 3/32-56 L= L 9 ( 2) 
40 Bll03-141-HOO SCALEBASEPLATE }·3-\-l-Jl:!l- 1 
41 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 I.~7 7~t7~Y 11/64-40 L=7 2 
42 214-01302 GASKET 77-7:97:71>-7\7 I 
43 214-01401 OIL TANK COVER 7T 7:97:77:9 1 
44 214-01500 OIL TAIIK COVER PILATE 7T 7JI~'J75IJJT>·- I 
45 SS-4111215-SP SCREW Il/64c40 L~l2 :t.._· :51}· 11/64-40 L=l2 6 
46 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-Jlt/ 3 
47 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PUJG }-;lt7 
48 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-V -Y 'J7t \t7T 
49 226-19100 CAP 3?!-" ~y :777\,·:;rT (-fl-\JI:t7) 
50 #03 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D~J2.5 L=4 1-::>ltY D=l2.5 L~4 2 
51 #03 TA-1250504-RO ROBBER PLUG 1-:><t/ 2 
52 #03 214-01609 PLUG .._- 71-" J-;>11:7 
53 #01 Cli-3002001-0l SAFETY LABEL. I(Slo!ALL)_ 77t· 77"-- ~ 1(73~) 
54 #02 CII-3002001-Al SAFETYLABEL .• 3(SliALL). 77t.77"-.A-3(}3~) 

55 #01 CM-3002000-BI LABEL(l6) T>jt-".:J-".:h~f}-11(16) 
~5~6~------~#~0~2.-~C~li~-~3~0~0~2~0~0~0~-~0~l~----A~TT~F£~N~T~l70~N~S~EAL~------------------------------J~t~·i~~b~-~7~3~~~-f~}i-~_~~(~l~6~)--------------l--
57 100-04109 GROUND liARK r 77!-"" "'<-:7 

NOTE ( tl: ii2 ) #Ol ___ .FOR JAPAli 
#02. __ .EXCEPT JAPAN 
#03 .•.. FOR DIIU-1541 

s:;t>;:m 
B:;t>;:zMt< 
DNU-l541J'IJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~---------------------------------·------------------------------·-------------

2. UPPE~R SHAFT DRIVING & B.AL.A1"fCE COMPONENTS 

i:.~·::KW~~ 

8 3 10 --~12 ~. -~ 
~. . 

~""""-'' 1 ! 9 

1 4 I ___...... 

4 

~24 
~25 

16 

J.~ 
0 '--

~~2 ~· 15 33 

1 

28 30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ 1~0- __ N(}l!: ____ P~ -~-- _________ p_ f! ~ _C_.l! _I _P_ "f. _I _I!. !f ___________ ~ __ '/ __ ~ __ {_ ___ ~ ____ 0!~ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

lO 
n 
12 
l3 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25. 
215 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

213-32705 
2!3-33000 
214-()1906 
226-05406 
CQ-202000.0-00 
Bl906-05l-000 
CQ-3030000-00 
SS-8150822-TP 
213-39106 
B1210-051-000 
CQ-5050000 00 
213-32507 
SS-8150822-TP 
SM-8080812-TP 
213-39502 
SS-8660810-TP 
213-33109 
CQ-2020000-00 
2!3-36557 
213-36508 
SS-8660810-TP 
2!3-53008 
SS-7!1071 0-SP 
226-04904 
SS-6661110-SP 
226-04300 
214-02300 
SM-8060602-TP 
B1203-5l2-000 
213-34008 
SS-8150822-TP 
213-33406 
SS-8151550-SP 

UPPER SHAFT 
UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL 
THREAD TAKE-UIP LEVER 
TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 
OJ L WICK 
TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 15/64~28 L=8 
NEEDLE. BAR CRANK ROD 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN 
OIL WICK 
COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (315MM) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW M8X8 
UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=S. 
UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 
OIL WICK 
ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. 
ECCENTRIC CAM A 
SCREW l/4-40 1.=8 
HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 
UPPER SPROCKET 
SCREW l/4-40 L=ll 
TIMING BELT 
UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK 
SCREW M6X6 
BUSHING. REAR 
FLYWHEEL 
SCREW 15/64 28 L-8 
BALANCER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 

~JTJY >; 

9'JY :rn:J.~JI, 
:T'.tt:• y 

7'.tt" Yh7-fV Y 7 
.:t7'.t 
r'.tt" Y JtiY? 
:z"y 
}-;.t~y- 15/64-28 L=8 
l\9J;• .,?7Y'?U:,r}-. 
l\Jii;• - :77"Y?i:· '.t 
.:Z,'.t 
797-f.:;{f (A)(36MM) 
l-:J.t~· 15/64-28 ~=8 
l-:J.t7· M8 L=S 
.,I:!?:!J:!J.A(3.5) 
l-~~7· 1/4-40 L-8 
iJ'JY ?f1J:J.~!. 

.:;{{ "--f:t?Y"'Y"Y:tfAAO''U 

.:;{-f"-1:!?:9"-'.t'Y:tfAA 
~;.t~~- l/4-40 L-8 
;;{{"--f:t?!Jj})>?!J 
~~t7~,- 11/64-40 L=7 
i)I7.T 077l-
t7tY 1/4-40 L=ll 
~f~Yr ,.. A-1-
.,I~r ?.._. 79'/?" ?7 
1-:J.~}'· 116 L=6 
fJ'JY ~ .,,o~~.· 79Y7" 
"7.· ~r il-'i( :J~77fo7~) 
1-~tY I 5/64 28 L'=8 
l\" 7'/,-
~;.t~Y 15/64-28 L'=l5 

l 
l 
1 

0.03 
l 

0.45 
2 
1 
l 

0.03 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

0.15 
1 

(I) 
(2) 

1 
2 
l 
2 
1 
l 
2 
I 
J 
2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



y-----------------------------·--~----------------------·--~------
3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPOJI~ENTS 

n~:t~JJJ '*'-~* 

4--B 

~16 
~- . ._17 
y~ . 

9 

-------· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l ~0 ~-- _N(l1'!=_-- _P~_N!>-_------ --- _D_~ §_C_ ~ __l_P_ T _I_~ !f_---------- 1;- _'J_-!--{_------- -~~-
l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

lO 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Bl420-563-000 
214-05204 
SS-8151150-TP 
228-14909 
Bl401-053-000 
Bl4ll-053-000 
Bl412-051-000 
SS-7090910-SP 
103-08609 
SS-7080510-TP 
MC-3720016-00 
Bl467-563-000 
SS-7110910-TP 
213-38702 
SS-7110830- SP 
213-38603 
SS-6091022-TP 
213-38900 
213-38801 
SM-8080802-TP 
Bl410-77I-000 
Bl414-232-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
Bl437-05l-000 
213-39304 
213-39205 
228-14909 
213-39056 
213-39007 
SS-6152440-SP 
213-47406 
EA-9500B01-00 

NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
HINGE STUD 
SCREW i5/64-28 L~dO _5 
FELT 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
FELT 
SCREW 9/!i4-40 L= 8.5 
THREAD GU.ARD 
SCREW l/8-44 L=4.5 
NEEDLE SY3355 160 
UPPER FEED B.AR GUIDE 
SCREW ll/64-40 L= lLS 
ROCKING B.A.SE GUIDE 
SCREW ll/64-40 L'= 1. 5 
ROCKING BASE GUIOE (B) 
SCREW 
ROCKING SHAFT 
ROCKING FRONT AR~ 
SCREW 
STUD 
SQUARE BLOCK. 
OJL WlCK 
OIL WICK RETAINER 
ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL 
ROCKl NG SHAFT REAR METAL 
FELT 
ROC!O NG REAR .ARM ASM. 
ROCKING REAR ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=23_5 
ROCK 1 NG REAR .ARM FELT 
CABLE BAND 

-"91>" ?3?V ?-!r -f 
-"9:!" ')3')!-- ')!f.. 1Y -7 
~-~~y- 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
iJTJY 7'\':I?:z7:d>} 
"-":a.- -
"-":a.· -'J"'f 
1'_9*· -:)<of 7IJt!-
~Jt~7~7· 9/64-40 L=8.5 
"-";t· ?-H·:b?' 
~Jtt7~7- l/8-44 L=4.5 
1'9 SY3355 160 
?!7:!79~- ?11" -fl-" 
~!R7~Y 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
3')}-" ?::< 1TYf1r 
~Jt~7~7- ll/64-40 L=7.5 
J>]l:t· ')3')}-" ?'T -f7Yf-f(B) 
t7:i:Y 
".!1~· 93~V ?Y 7 
1'.9:.1>" ')3')}-" ?t· '.IT ?7" 
}~~y 

"]t:t• 3 v 1J7"J" ~-y " 
JJ'JJ."~ 
:Z:)''/ 

3-~·- t"Y7"97" :z:)'Ytti 
l'.!):.i>.iJ3')~"')y"-J~I~9~ 

1'9~"?39~"97" 77~~9~ 
?:JY :7'f.:t?.:Z:7IjH 
l'!}:t· ?3?V ')J.~lT 97· ( 'l~) 
1\!]~- ')3?V ') :r9T 97· 
~7~Y 15/64··28 L=23.5 
1'9~- '/3')!-"? :J')T ?7- 7I!I.~ 

~'lt'.l"" '.IV 

l 
2 

2 

2 

I 
2 
I 
l 

0.05 

l 
l 

(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED 

MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

1 4 

55 

.----'---1 
I 56-~-- 1 
I " s·7 I 
l I 
l I 
I I 
L _________ _j 

~ 

.~~ 
3 ~ -~~ ~r~·2 , 

-~fP~ 17~~2~11 • 
~ 16 l 20 I 

1 9 
1 5 

~ 27 

30 

52~ 

51liL 

-7-

I 
l 
J 

------·--

45 
44 

~ 

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~" f!O __ -~ ____ P~ _fi9. _ __________ D _ ~ ~ _C_ ~ } _P_ '£ } _ ~ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ :r _ _ "! __ 1_ _ .• ______ ~:J::. _ 

213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT ?~i79Y 7 
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM ?~J!79t" YT ?7" 
3 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 IL=6 j-;<:j>y l/4-40 L=6 
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL i)!Ji7YY ?Jvr;>C!JA, 
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT l!ETAL 7.1"-fi:t9Y 7)1:!"/JI. 
6 229 04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. i)TJY 77.77.1-?7(7~) 
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ?~'Y :77.77.!-?7 
8 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 J-;>C;f.}" 1/4-40 L=6 
9 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 J-;>C;fy 15/64-28 L=<r 

IO TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG j.;>Ct7 
11 213-39908 UPPER FEED UNK ?!li:79!177 
12 213-47109 FELT ?!li7997:77x!l-j. 
!3 EA-9500B00-00 CILJP CV-70S 7:1~/Jl\"7}>" 60 
l4 B3016-14J-HOO JJINGE SCREW, B L-f!JD71-" !1"7:/>7" B 
15 SD-0640701-SP IIINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7 !J" 7:1<7" D=6.35 H=7 
I 6 Bl4 I 4 555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ".!W ?!f."-\ J7:f-{:J!1 
17 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X I 1::7:J":8":f.5Xl4Xl 
18 213-40807 TRIANGULAR !,EVER "t7:1J/J7::J 
19 SS-7110510-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 vJI.t7i<Y li/64-40 L= 5 
20 Bl414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ".!1~"9!1"'\ 77f13D 
21 105 09701 FELT ?ID 7 /JJ-• !'JD:1!-7IJI,f-
22 Bl465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK ?~.t:?Y 3-V -!}'.17 
23 Bl466-563-000 WALKING BAR ?xt:79!" ~ 
24 Bl467-053-0AO WALKING BAR ASM. ?!li:791'" :j> :}5'" t·- :7~ 

:25 Bl468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING ?9i7!Jt•- i.Jxn· -1 
:26 SS-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64 28 L-17.0 1::7-17" 15/64 28 L-17 
27 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE ?xi:7Yt1"1V-1:!1 
28 135-14310 ROLLER 1}'\Y~Y 3:::111 

29 SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28: L=l9.0 1::7-15'" 15/64-28 L=l9 
30 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ?A.i::7:l<5'" 15/64-28 L=•7 
3! 213 40104 UPPER FEED ROD ?rt:7JID::rl-
32 D/456-055-BOO HINGE SCREW ?~i:79 07}" :!"/" '.!:l<Y 
~:3 D!455-055-BOO CONNECTING STUD ?~i'J!I 0:1!-" 1-7777":? 
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. 8Xl L 5X2 t5.¥" .tr :j> 4. 8XJ L5X2 
35 NS-6.!10530-SP NUT I l/64-40 l1:1b:?f71- 1!/64-40 
36 213-40203 UPPER FEED REAR ARM ?~i:?!I:J!>T ?7. 
37 Sld-9062250-SC SCREW ld6 L=22 o::rM!" .t). ld6 L=22 
38 228-14909 FELT ?~'Y :7'\.:z?J.7xJI.l-
39 213-4l052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASI.. .t.Jx!· i);J" -\U'~) 
40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOI.DER .t.Jxj:· '.1~- '\ 
41 SS-7Il09IO-TP SCREW 11/64 40 L- 8.5 VJI,I::7;fY ll/64 40 L-.B.5 
42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTHIG SCRJE:W tfir3?t;t:j>}" 
43 Bl511-555-000 NUT i.Jij'3"-t;t;i;Y t::rt-
44 BI502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING :HI f3?t7 n"1 

1 
1 
2 
l 
I 
1 

(l) 
(2) 

I 
I 

I 
2 
2 
1 

l 
I 
1 
I 

(l) 
( l) 

I 
I 

45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.9 -9" 7:1<7" D=8 H=4.9 
46~,----------~2~I~3~-~4~1~1~5~1~~~--~T~H~R~EA~D~R~E~L~EA~S~E~H~07L~D~I~Nu-G~P~L'A~T~E~--------~-f~~~J.~~~;<~?~7~1~!J~(~7~Y~:J~-~ry~).---·------~~--
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING -f~J.JI,;< ?7-f!J ,.. :j> I 
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER. LEVER t.JI77" l--1'"- ] 
4!) 2I4-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER :tJ"1V 1!17."-" -.J 1 
50 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 l:5i'Y 9/64-40 L=9 I 
5l:~,----------~B~l~4~7~0~-~2~4~!~-~H~O~O--~W~AL~~K~I'"N~G~F~O~O~T~~~~-------------------9~~i~7"Y~7~7~~~~~----------~~--

52 Bl47l-24l-HOO SCREW :j<y 1 
531 BISOl-241-HOO PRESSER BAR t.J.J:j:·- 1 
54 Bl5l0-l55-000 PRESSER BAR LOWIEIR BUSHING i.Jrt•- ::};7;<;,4. 1 

55_, ----------~B~1~5~2~5_-~2~4~l_-7,HA~O~~P~R~E~S~S~E~R,.F~Ov0~Tr-~-~-M~---------------------~i~.J~I~7~5'··~:7-~------------------~~~ 
56 .81525-241-HOO PRESSER FOOT ttrn' (l) 
57 103-37905 FINGERGUARD J.I::":IJ"-~- (!) 

l. _,_ 
_, _____ , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5_ FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

*~J oof* 
27 

~ 
36 37 

7 

3 u 

49 

cb 

1 2 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t y !: - - {_ - - - - - - - -Q_t::[ -

I 214-05006 FEED BASE ;tJ!):~r -f 
2 Bl604-0l2-000-A FEED BAR SHAfT ;H'!I:ll--fY 'J 
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :z~y 

4 RE-05007H-IU' SNAP RING 5 U}l':lll-:>17 5 
5 Sl!-8050502-TP SCREW Jl5 L=5 }-)!:}}' 

6 Bl603-512-000 FEED ROCKER :.tJ9:ll'-f?7' 
7 SS-71li4!0-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=ll4 '<~t7t}· 11/64-40 L=l4 
8 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ~1-"{:.l?9Y 'J 
9 213-78302 FEED SHAfT METAL ~1-"-f:.lJ?JY J;.t:ll~ 

0.14 
I 
l 
I 
2-
l 
2 

JO SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1-:><tY 15/64-28 L=10.5 
llf------------~2~2~6~-~0~9~3~0~9~~~----F~EiE~D~RmOC~K~~~rR~S~HA~F~T~(·~;RAN~~K.-------------------~~~1~-"~{~;th'J~9~?~7~-~~~~~~--------~ 

12 SS-6121610-Tl' SCREW 3/DG-2'8 L=l5.5 t5:}5>' 3/16-28 1.=15.5 1 
13 229-04155 !lAlii SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASIL iJ'J'Y ?fi7A!-iJ'J('J~:) 2 
H 229-04106 liAHI SHAFT THRUST COLLAR iJ'JY ?fi7~1-iJ7 (I) 
15 SS-8660610-TP SCBEW 1/4-40 L=6 1-:>ltY l/4-40 L=6 (2) 
16 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD "H··- 3-l-" -uyJ'· l 
17 S!}-0900701-Tl' HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 :ll" Y:l-}" D=9 N=7 2 
18 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 117;b?:t7!- 9/32-28 2 
19 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASI': :HJ1f3?'1:7:5:1 l 
20 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER :.t?!J'f3'Jt7':J-f7:ll 2 
21 SS-7ll09l0-TP SCREWII/64-40L=8.5 '?A.t:51-Y 11/64-40L=8.5 4 
22 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK. :H!If3?'1:7bJ:r "< 2 
23 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASio SUPPORT :t:79f3?'1:.7:5:1HI 2 
24 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 l-fi1-}' 15/64-28 L=8 2 
25 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT 7x.Ht'I 1 
26 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 '<lt:7tY 9/64-40 L=6 2 
27 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN AJ9f3?t7"-Y}Yt· Y J 
28 SS-7090910-Tl' SCREW 9/64-·4.0 L= 8.5 '?A.t:71-Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 2 
29 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD t:7!1f3'Jt7D7l-" l 
30 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 :5:· ;,;J;y D=8 H=4 1 
:fi------------~2~1~3~-~3~7~6~0~5~~~----S~l'~RTI~NG~~~~~~-~~~-------------------tihJ~97f~3~i)~'l:~7~:5:~1~t;r~"·~-M!I~~~-~~-----------Tl--
32 213-38009 SPRING HOOK t,-,-.· '1~>" "Fb"J I 
33 SS-6111610-SP SCREl'lli/64-40L=H; 1:7:},- ll/64-40L=l6 2 
34 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A AJ!If3'Jt7A I 
35 Slli-6061802-TP SCREW )!6 L=JIS D7b:77tt-· Jl.l-
36 213-36805 FEED DIAL A t:79:ll.-ftA- A 
37 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/IH-.28 L=l8 t51-Y 3/16-28 L=l8 
38 110-09909 Ff.ED REGULATOR SCRicW tJ!If3?t7tY 
39 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RIIIG 0!1'/:7" 
40 110-52701 P!N A:79 :13'7'1:7 t• Y 
41 229-12109- FEED REGUI.ATOR PIN SPRING AJ9f3?t.7t· y,.-} 
42 213-36656 FEED LINK ASili. 7.1"--fA?H'/J{?'<) 
43 213-36607 FEED LINK fi1"-1A?'IJ!I'/? 
44 BJ418-76l-OOO CONNECTING FORKED !.INK PIN 7:ll'<:ll 3-}-" -'17'1 t• Y 
45 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :z}y 
4&--- Sloi-805Mii2-TP SCREW li5X6 f,t1'}" M5X0.8 L~~6 
47 213-36706 FEED ROD A ~1-"ft?!lD7VA 
48 213-38207 FEED LIN!t PIN fi1"-{t?9"9Y?t" Y 
49 228-14909 FELT ~~~-:7~~?~7I~!-
50 SD-1000801-SH HINGESCREWD=l0H=8 ':J·:.rtY D=JOH=II 
51 213-36300 BACKWARD FEJE:D LEVUt SHAFT ~- '<?:.l'J!II,,.. -'Y? 
52 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=l2 W=IO k:J-7.!-~} D=l2 W=IIO ?". 
53 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=IO ~5A!-~7 D=l2l'I=IIO 
54 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 j-.;4:}7" l/4-40 L~'6 

55 ----~-------.R--E.,-~Oc,9.,0"0'""'0=.,0~0'---K.c.O:__ __ ---;E;o,-"'R"'I"'H"'G~9T'T E}l" :lll-Jl 'J 9 
56 226 10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ~- '<JA?91-"-
51 . SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-:~8 L=9 t71-5>- 3/16-28 :1.=9 
58 #01 214-10204 FEED DOG (4*2.5) A?9~- (4v2.5) 
59 #02 214-10303 FEED DOG (6*Z.-5) :.tJ9,.. (6v2. 5) 
60 SS-4080620-TP SCREW l/8-44 L=6 ;t .. • 1-Y l/8-44 1,=6 

NOTE (1.£)2} #Ol •..• FOR mm-1541 
#02 .••. FOJ~ IDNU-1541S 

-j(}-

DNU-1541JfJ 
DNU- 1541 SJIJ 

I 
(l) 
(1) 

(0.04) 
(1) 

J 
I 
I 
l 
I 
l 

(I) 
(2) 

1 
1 
2 
l 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. HO<)K SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

~~-T~OO~ 

®-24 

A-23 

~~ ~. 15·16 

1 8. 19 

I . 
I 
I ~ . ~ 
~-

-II-

54 

-~1 
~· . 

I 
I 

33 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~J!O- _ ~- ___ P~_Ng ____________ D_f!. ~ _C_f! )'_P_! _I_(!~- ___ _ - - - - ~ - _::-_ - ! - - {_ - - - - - - - -Q,!~ -

I !WI 
2 JW2 
3 
4 
5 -o---
7 
B 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 !Wl 
16 #UZ 
B7 
18 #01 
B9 #02 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

214-03506 HOOK SHAFT ~}-? 
214-03605 HOOK SHAFT ~,,., 

CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ::t}:, 
BI802-Hl-1100-A DRIVING SHAFT BUSHHIIG, FRONT }~ y 7 'li )l~JI. 
SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 .,.~- 15/64-28 IL=8 
Bll55-HI-ll00 OIL PID' 7T 7>J':!7 '\-2-.21' 1 
214-07804 FELT SUPPORT 7IJI.l-11I 
214-04009 HOOK SHAFT GEAR A ~'lY !!~>'T JI.'A 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-4J[l L=6 };>t~,- l/4-40 L=l& 
Bl803-l41-HOO BUSHING, INTERWEDIA1~ }~}-?j~!JA. 
SS-815U8l2-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 F3ll3" 15/64-lBJ-
CS-0791010-Sif THRUST COLLAR ASJdl. D=7.94 W=IO 7.7:l:l-?7 D=7 .94 W'=IO !!~ 
CS-07!HOI6-Sll THRUST HOLDER D=7 .94 W=lO 7.7:l:l-~}" D=7. 94 W'=IO 
SS-8H0422-TP SCREW J l/64-40 L=4 l-fi~,- J l/64-40 JL=4 
81830-241-HAO HOOK ASII. :In 
BJ&:IU-241-SAU HOOKASiil_ 'l " 
B9117-201-000 BOBBIN ~-t·y 
81837-241-HOO BOBBIN CASE j;· t" Y-'7-7. 
Bl837-241-SOO BOBBIN CASE *·t-::-'t-7. 
110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 7~' >:HI 
Bl829-24l-HOO JBR£AD PR£SSER PLAIE. 1FffiH 
SS-6111620-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=l6_0 t7~>- ll/64-40 ll.=l6 
BI834-512-000-A 01 L ADJUSTIIIG SCRE!f ::t"93- :f3-tjtY 
NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 u~~?77. 11/64-40 

I 
I 

O.ll 
H 
l 

I 
1 
2 
I 

l 
(I) 
(Z) 

l 

214-02409 LOWER SHAFT }~J-? 
----------~2~1~4--~o~5~l~o~5----------,f~E~E~D~D~Rnl~Vni~RG~~------------------------~}~-~3~}~'~i~?~Y~j~I----------------------T--

25 
~ 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
31 JW2 
38 ro2 
39 
40 
4ll 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 #02 
47 #02 
48 #02 
49 #02 

ss-815115o-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 }-;,q,- 15/64-28 ll.=l0.5 
236- 18200 FEED DRIVI!tG BASE ARWI y 3~7" :t"!r -{~y-
S&-3200006-0A BEAR I ItS :JIJ;b- l'Y ?~'7 
236-18!01 FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH y 3~)- :t?l'~AJ:7:ti-T 7}::1 
214-05303 FEED DRIVING CAB PLATE }·39}·jff9Jl7' 
SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~}- 9/64-40 V=6 
236-18408 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT Y 3?}"" :t!J!I~ -fY !J 
SS-7110740-TP SCREW I l/64-40 L=7 >~1:7~>" ll/64-40 L=7 
214-02508 LOWER SHAFT FRONT IIETAL ,~,- ?'I)l~A. 
Ss-!H50710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 Ld7 Ffil} 15/64-28 I = 

2 
I 
l 
2 

2 
1 
I 
I 

214-04405 OPENER CAJI ti-T j~J. l 
SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 ll.=7 )-;>t~}- 15/64-28 ll.=7 2 
214-02706 LOWER SHAFT GEAR }:lry- !J!>'T A.> I 
SS-8660612-TP SCREW l/4-40 JL=6 •,r»· l/4-40 L=15 2 
214-02607 LOWER SHAH HINER IIE1AL 73W ?fjj)I!IJ.O 
SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 }-JI~Y 15/64-28 ll.=7 l 
CS-0950810-Sll THRUST COLLAR ASII. D=9.51'1=8 7.7:Xl-~-'7 D=9.5 11'=1~ !!~ l 
CS-0950816-SH THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 7.77.}-~'t D=9.5 W=a 0) 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 3.5 l-fitY ll/64-40 ll.=3.5 (2) 
214-03001 SAFE! Y CLUTCII DISC Tit' 'Y'J9fi'fJ• 'Y 
SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-:28 L=7 },rty 15/64-28 L=7 2 
Bl3l2-563-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 7'lt-'lY~:f;f}j.-:l'7 J 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:t· ~}-,ry 5 I 
Bl639-051-000 SPRING ;t:}*•!Jy J\-.1; l 

~r-------in~--;B~l~3~1~3~0~5i5~0UO~r-----~s;AF~E~l~froc~tu~TCHrvKNvus~-s~1L£~L~V~E~-------------------;J~'lit~'r.'Y~Y~-~f~l~'~9~'Y~~~.;.----------------T--
50 #02 
Sll #02 
52 
53 
54 #02 
55 #02 
56 #02 
57 #02 
58 #02 
59 #02 
60 #02 

t;T #02 
62 #02 
63 #02 
64 #{)2 
65 #02 
66 #02 
67 #OI 
68 #Ol 
69 #03 

214-02805 LOWER SHAFT BACK METAL }~Y ~}D:>I~A. 
SS-8150710-TP SCREW. 15/64-Zl! L=7 j-,r~,- 15/64-28 ll.=7 
213-33505 LOWER SPROCIIET }~;l:T D771-
1H2l4-11!9-000 SPROCKET RIIIG 7.T D77J. Y'l?" 
B1305-05S-000-A SAF£11 CLOICH sPRINt: 7~t' ~'J-f 1>'l 
81307-055-000 SAFETY CLU'JUI HOOK 7'lt· 7'/-:f 7:>1 
81308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTI:R-0001!: 7'lt• 'l'f-'f '\: t!J' ~:~ 
Bl309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 7:-t· :-'f-1 \- t?;r)l ,..- .1; 
Bl3l0-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 77t· 'l'f-f }3- ''l? 
105-03605 SAF£11 BASE 7:rt ~'t'lf?'t 
Bl314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTe» SMALL LINK Pllf 7:-t· 'l'J-:f ,3- ,7? t" 'l 
SS-6661110-SP SCREW l/4-40 L=H t:7~Y l/4-40 L=ll 
SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 :R= 3.2 !J- 7~~- D=6.35 R=3.2 
SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= &.35 Jl= 3.2 ~ 7~}" D=6.35 H,=3. 2 
SS-8090540-SP sCREW 9/&4-40 L=S f)lb 9/&4-46 L= 

1 
2 
l 
l 

226-2320 J SPROCKET IIHEEL }~:l:T D)'H 9 _ 5) l 
SS-6661110-SP SCREW l/4-40 L=ll 1:7~Y l/4-40 L=ll 2 
214-04207 HOOK. SHAFT GEAR C ~'lY ?r.'T A.'lC l 

~r-------in~--~i~:~:~=~~~4~~mg~:c---------~:~gg~~~~~~r.n.~.~~~~~~~--·------------~-----------i~~·~;~=~g~;r~r~;~~B~o----·-----------------TJ--10 #{)3 
71 #03 
72 #{)3 
73 #03 
74 #Q3 

ss-J2oooo6-os BEARING :J!J;b· -,,- ?~7 
SB-3200006-0C BEARING ::r!J;b· !1Y ?'H 
214-03902 HOOK SHAFT GEAR Z ;hY ?r.'T Jl.'lZ 

NOTE ( iElliD 1f{)l. _ .• FOI't miU-1541 DNU-l54lJ!J 
#02 .••• FOR DllU-l54lS DNU-1541SJ!J 
#03 ••.. SEl.ECTIVE PAliiTS i!ll.!Rllll~ 

-l:J.-

I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. OPENER COMPONENTS (FOR DNU-15418) 

.7}---7°-:J-00-f* (DNU- 1 54 l SJf]) 

I 

~-5 
'-

1 
I e----12: 
L ___ _:_ _ _j 

I 214-04504 OPENER SHAFT 
2 Bl805-241-HOO OPENER 
3 SIII-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 
4 Bl806-24l-HOO OPENER ARM 
5 SII-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L;Iz 
6 214-04603 BUSHING. FRONT 
7 SS-8 I 50710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
8 BI810-241-HOO OPENER SHAri" REAR HET AL 
9 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-'28 L=;"T 

10 CS-0640860-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=G. 35 W=8 
ll CS-0640863-SH THRUST COLLAR D-6. 35, W-8 
12 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 

t-r t,.;; 
;t-rt 
}-;>(~}" l!f5X0.8 L=6 
;t-r t'J7. 
D7h~7tf>• !-} MSXO. 8 L= 1:2 
;t-T j-Y :?''l'Ifi3'A. 
}-:;(H· 15/64-28 L=7 
t-r tY :?'ll-Jl:9:A. 
J.;q:}· 15/64-28 L=7 
~7~1-97 D=6. 35 '1'1=8 ~~ 
X7~l-9t D-6. 35 W-8 
1-fi~Y 1 l/64-40 L=5 

l 
I 
I 
1 
l 

2 
(2) 
(4) 

~------~--------~--~--------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD TENSION COMPONEJ'lTS 

*~-rM~ 

-----------,~----------------------

~ "- J'!O. __ N<_YI!: ____ P~ _N!>· __________ }I_ E:_ § _C_ ~ _I __ P_ "[_I_~ _!l ____________ ~ _ _ "7 _ _ ? __ -f _________ 0_!-~ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

214-09065 
214-09057 
103-20109 
83128-520-000 
B3137-05l-OAO 
103-20208 
SS-4080610-SP 
B3l27-05l-OOO 
B3126-012-000 

THREAD TENSION ASiil. 
THREAD POST BASE C..OMPL. 
SCREW Sn.fD 
TENSION SPRING 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. 
TIIRED TENS I ON STU][) NUT 
SCREW l/8-44 L=6A 
TENSION RELEASE PIN. SHORT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 

1l-:f3~5/U~) l 
{}:f3~:'79"{{~}~3-~ 0) 
-fHJJ"- ~y~ (l} 

1H9". ~- (l) 

1H9"" ~ Td-1'1" 7 ?~ (l} 
1H9"·~y·~t:::rl- (l} 
f"-" lY l/8-44 L=6A (I) 
-{}-.:z)l.;t t:: y (I) 

-fl-73-:'7'17 (2) 
226-17906 THREAD TENSION DI:SK PRESSER 1!-:f3~:'7'17UI 0) 
B3l29-053-000 TENS I ON SPRING 1l-:f3-Yl'·t (l) 

10 
~----------~~~rur~~n-~~~~~~=~~'-'-'---~~~~~----------~~~~~---------------7~ 

12 
!3 
14 
15 #01 
16 
i7 
18 
19 
20 #Ol 

B3125-0l2-000 
B3134-52l-OOO 
SD-0470281-SP 
230-06406 
PS-0600502'-KP 
214-09909 
SS-H 10910-TP 
213-48206 
103-21107 

NOTE ( ft liG ) 

THREAD TENS} ON NUT· 
TENSION RELEASE LIE:VER 
HINGE SCREW D=4.1 H=2.8 
TENSION RELEASE BAR 
SPRING PIN 

.GUIDE PLATE: 
SCREW ll/64-40 L= 8. 5 
TENSION REI..EASE EAR 
TENSION RELEASE EAR 

#01 ••• :SELECTIVE PARTS 

1}:f3-:'l' t:::rl- {I) 
-{}-.:z)l._;,t.{" (!) 
~- y~y- D=4.7 H=2.8 ( 2) 
-{}.:z,1.J(jy!·~ l 
7.7" 97?" t.• !I l 
1H3~:'777H1!1. l 
"iJl.t:7tY 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
--f}.:Z,..J(;t:}*"~ 

-{}-.:z,1.J( i:J*" -

.i!!:IR~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS 

JU:F 
0 

f!O ___ N~ ____ ~~- N9: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ C,: _R _I_ !' _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ 10_ _ y __ ~ __ 1f _________ ~! _ 

I 214-06053 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT ASIII. u· 7'Y Y ?(?"') I 
2 214-06004 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 1::'!"7'YYIJ (I) 
3 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN tt· PrY ?t· 7 < 1) 
4 2!4-05808 KNEE LIFTER SPIUNG RACK tt· n·· r.· Of:b7 I 
5 SJi-6051602-TP SCREW 115XO _ 8 Lo= 16 
6 214-05907 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT SPRING 

U'7f1?7t~· .H MSX0.8 L=l6 I 
~~----------~~~~~~~----~~~~~~~~~~·=--------------~--.t~,~-~7~7~-~r.~-~~~--~--------------~--

7 SD-045040 1-SP 
8 SM-8052502-TP 
9 N!o!-6050001-SD 

10 214-05709 
ll SM-6051602-TP 
12 214-05600 
13 SD-0790451-SP 
14 SD-0700451-TP 
15 213-43355 
16 Sill 6062502-TP 
17 228-63252 
18 . 228-63203 
19 83428-521-000 
20 SS-7090510-SP 
21 229-32453 
22 229-32404 
23 229-34707 
24 213-43157 
25 Sll-9061203-SE 
26 213-43108 
27 229-34509 
28 229-34400 
29 229-34202 
30 229-34301 

HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 
SCREW 1!5XO. 8 Loo25 
NUT M5X0~8 
KNEE L liTER ARII 
SCREW M5XO _ 8 L=o 16 
KNEE LIFTER COJINECTING PLATE 
H I NG£ SCREW D= 7 _ 94 H= 4 _ 5 
HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 
KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASii(. 
SCREW 116 L-25 
KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASIL 
KNEE LIFTER JOINT 
PRESSER SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 I.= 4.6 
BRACKET ASH_ 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
KNEE PRESS PLATE ASIII. 
SCREW M6 L= 1 Z 
KNEE PRESS LEVER 
K.NEE PAD PLATE COVER 
KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER 
KNEE PAD PLATE 

. KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT 

~-7~~- D=4.5 H=4 
J-;1-<tY 
U1:b?:t7!- M5XO. 8 1 ~:z 
u· n·· 9:r· 
U'7iJ77:t~· Jl-1:- ld5XO 8 L 16 
tr 77' v771H 
,-~~~- D=7.94 H=4.5 
11-·7~~- D=7.H=4.5 
tr77· r::t( 7"') ~ 

. U7fl?Tt~· AI- 146 L 25 2 
t1·77· ""'- :T('l'"') I 
t,· n·· ,.~- 7 ( x) 
tt-777'? H=- ~ ( J 
xJI,t7~~- 9/64-40 L=4.6 (A} 
tr 7T,7'Y ?1-977'17- <7"') 1 
t1· 7711-rr ?1-!177'17' 
u· 77',7-Y 'l'i-!11797- J-;11:~- z 
u· 77-f 11-c 7"'} 1 
D7fT7*·JI,j-ll!liL=l2 (I) 
tt· 7rv~'·- < 1 > 
tr 7rf 11-117'. - < 1 > 
t'J" 77'-{1!-T A {I) 
tt·7:r-r11- (I) 
tt•7r-f~'J'JI (I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. LOWER THREAD WINDER 1VlECHANISM COMPONEl\fTS 

-~*~~~iiif*I~ 

- _P~_N9-_-- _n_I~ § _c_~ _I _P_ T _1_~ !'f __ _ 

I 213-57%7 BOBBIN DEVICE AS!ol_ 
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTIIIG BASIS COMPL._ 
3 213-57959 BOBIN ~tlAFT <COIIPL 
4 225-38151 BOBBIN c..\Ja SHAFT CO>IPL._ 
5 23&-36202 BOBBIN LEVER 
6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLAT£ 
'1 BI529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING 
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER 
9 A3216-001-00A RUBBf:R RING 

!~~------------~:~i~i~~~~r=~~~~~~~-~~~g~------~~~p~~~~~i~~~N~ 
12 RC-0560711-U' RETAINING RING 
13 RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
14 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 
15 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l3.5 
!& SS-6090520-SP scRI:W 9764-40 L= s.o 
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 
18 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION W!IUL 
20 Sli-8050602-TP SCREW loiS L=6 
21 105-02300 THR£Al) CUTTEH 
22 SS-6090620-TP SCREW 
23: 2!3-55755 LOWER 111READ GUIDE ASll. 
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE. 
25 D3!62-555-BOO THREAD GUIDE 
26 NS-6110310-SP NUT il/64-40 
21 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRHIG 1<0. l 
28 83214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
29 213-78708 THREAD ITNSIOK POST 
3(} 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 
31--- SI!I-6040800-SP SCREff 
32 225-38706 PACKING 

--- ~- ;< __ f_ __ 

.fi-'1''\Y?r(?c;:) 
1l-'1''\I-Y7,.Jr .f(Xt::r ?) 
fl-'?'\:7"?(!r:t::J"')) 
fi-<'\:IIA:7" '?(~:t:r <;>]1 
·11->'\v~>·-

1F'1''\::7"?5<"f'fa?tY15< 
;!jiJ>-~ 

:7· .2?l-" ') u-7 ?::r:7t 
:r .A?{T 77'?) 
t· t• ~,-
i'?!l :f3·t:t t" ~,.- + 
C:t"5<l-;<9 
E:t"5<l-;<? 5 
0!1~?" 
'<~t7~:7- 9/64-40 '-=13.5 
t7:;.:;,· 9/64-40 L=!> 
fi-<V3?t7151 
t7ioY Il/64-40 i.~~s 
.f~<t<t:rr ~>• 
~;<*:7· M5XO.S L=6 
1H9iiY-t~ 
t7io:7" 
:75111-Tn1<?"-f 
:7~1~nf-fH:t7!< 1 
Jr-11'1' 11-;<3-~1.-- T.rN 
uii?t:tF tl/64-40 
Jr f I il-'f3?~,.- ~ 

11-'1'3-:7 t7 
Jr UHH3'rn· " 
Jr -f I fH3?:7 77~ 
t7~ -
fl-'1'\.97751"1-""7~~ 

I 
(1) 
(I) 
{I) 
(I) 

1 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I} 

I 
(!) 
(I} 
(l) 
(I) 

I 
(l) 

3 
l 
2 
l 
I 
I 

(!) 
(I) 
OJ 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
{l) 

2 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1L LlJBRICATION COMPONENTS 

Mii1Iil~~ 

1f.--28 

31 5 

~ 
~ Jr--29 ~ 
22~ ~31[)~~ -----

24-~ 2~ 

~I '7·· 

---------------·------------------ ---
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
Hi 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

213-45756 
213-45707 
213-45806 
213-45905 
213-46358 
213-46309 
213-46507 
213-46408 
EA-9500IW0-00 
SS-6110480-SP 
213-40708 
SS-7110510-SP 
CQ-2020000-00 
213-47000 
CQ-2020000-00 
213-47208 
SS-30906IO~SP 

213-46002 
Bl4l2-05I-OOO 
CQ-2520000-00 
BT-0500300-EA 
214-07507 
214-07606 
2!4-07705 
SS-6lll010-SP 
CQ-2020000 00 
213-39700 
SS-7111 120-TP 
WP-0450801-SD 
226-20504 
EA-9500BOO 00 

ARil ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AS!L 
ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 
FELT E 
FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT 
FELT SUPPORT ASM. 
FELT 
FEED CHANGE FELT 
FELT 
CLIP CV-·70S 
SCREW ll/64-40 L•=4.3 
UPPER FEED 0 I L .BAR PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5. 
OIL WICK 
TAKE-UP OlL PLATE 
01 L WICK. 
TAKE UP LUBRICATION FELT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FELT 
FELT 
OIL WICK 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TANK A 
OIL TANK II. 
FELT 
SCREW ll/64-40 L"= 9.5 
OIL WICK 
UPPER FEEU STOPPER PLATE {B) 
SCREW 
WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
CLIP CV 70S 

7-Ab~,~~7IJI.}-(~~)LU-1510 

7-J.b7!1J~7xHA 
7-Ab7:!b:~7.rA.}B 

)lyT b7:!b~7:xA.}-
7IH-~Hx(7~} 

7.rA.l-:Hx 
i::'"_!1"7;1J7:ll-f7IA.}­
:bJ.-t.:z~~7d,}-

77'/::'"J>" y}-" 60 
t5~~- ll/64-40 L=4.3 
??'i?!l~:i>- ?H 
~A.t5~y- 11/64-40 L= 5 

. ~:7Y 
:T7t' 7~:;1<- ?r• 7 
~~y 

:T7t" 7-t.:t?~7:xA.}­
~~~y- 9/64-40 L=6 
y-J.'\'::r>;lcz7:xJI.}-
,.!J!" -;r·-'\ 7IJI.j-. 
cz:Y7 
?1--:ll7f~-T 

Y 397" 7T 7:ll707 A 
;.-· 3fJT 7T 7~7?ll: 
Y 39T 7T 7!J:7?7:x!l-l­
t7~}'- ll/64-40 L=9.5 
cz77 
??'i?,;;>;l-7"" 1 :ll{ B.) 
~~t71-Y 
t7:!1" :b" 1; 4. SXIOXO. 8 
;1.77" -t.::~?cz~77:!1:!1I 

(I) 
0) 
(l) 
( 2) 

l 
l 
l 

0.2 

0.2 
I 
l 
I 
l 

0.3 
0.25 

I 

2 
2 

0.2 
l 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. Bl~LT COvER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 

.-----~ 

I 3 f _..,..,. ____ --..._ 

~ 
" " " I 

l 
I 
I 
J 
I 

'Y 

6 

a 

1 0 ,---.......t__ : v-12 ---.1 

l~ll I l 
I I 
I I 
L _____ _j 

~~N_O ___ N<_Yi!= ___ -~~-NO= __________ D_ !=_S_ <;; . .R_I_ ~ _1~ !I !J.~ ___________ t_ __ "7 __ ~ _ _.1_ _____ .... -~tl!: _ 

l 213-51150 BELT COVER ASI!If. (RIGHT) 
2 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) 
3 213-51002 BELT COVER AU:X.fLIARY PLATE 
4 213-51200 BELT COVER ( LE'.IT) 
5 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
6 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-2:8 L=30 

·7 D8232-24l-EOO BELT COVER SUPPORT A 
8 SS-7110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7.8 
9 SS-5110740-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 6. 5 

10 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) 
II 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) 
12 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=2S 
13 214-13000 OIL RESERVOIR 
14 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 
15 B9l2l-Ol2-000 OIL CAN 
16 B8lll-220 000 WASHER 
17 B8ll2-220-000 OIL SEAL 
18 Slii.-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=l4 
19 l'fP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 
20 107-48101 OIL REMOVING S'ETSCREW !PACKING 
21 NM-6030001-SC NUT 113 
22 105-39906 SET NAIL 
23 MAV-02130000 EDGING 

.. - .HiiJ'" -u:.~· ):?'~ 

.... ~"""" -( ~-\- ) 

... ~~-fll\" -t;y· 3{9 

"" ;tf-;bl\" -{ 1:9" 9) 
t7.1Y 15/64-28 L=l4 
t7:f}'" 15/64-28 L=30 
". Jl.!-:b""- 71-:zi) A 
;r-tt7:fY l l/64-40 L=7. 8 
l-7~:fy• ll/64-40 L=6.5 
""JI.f-hl\" -C(JE73~):?'~ 
.... Jl.j-p/\" -C( JE:)-37) 
-.JI.'C:7;fY D=4.8 L=25 
7T 7fJ'f 
7T :;r!;c-\ 
7T7t· Y 
7T 7Jl~ J" Jl" ;t 
77" 7Jl-\ ;;t{JI.7-A-
-..t:J.n· M3X0.5 L=l4 
t7f"h"~ 3.2X7X0.5 
77"7~~~~;t}·~·7\7 

D7h?J7t- M3X0.5 l:)'J. 
~-~?'\'" 
I'!'Y Y:7" 

l 
(i) 

0) 
H 
l . 

--2-

l 
l 
1 
i 

0) 
(2) 

~ 

•4 
6 
I 

~--------~----------------------------·----------------~~~~~~.---

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. TliREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
l 

5 

2-U 

3 

®-il9 

@-t9 
@--~·o 
@--18 

L ______________________________________ _ 

!U;_F,_~- _ -~- __ -"~-~-- __________ D_I':_ §_C_'!_ _I_P_! _I_(!~- __________ 10 __ ""J __ ! __ -f _ _______ -~~ _ 

l 229-30358 
2 229-31109 
3 229-31000 
4 229-30903 
5 229-30804 
6 SM-6061610-SC 
7 229-30705 
8 229-31406 
9 229-30507 

10 229-30408 
ll 229-31307 
12 SM-4051405-SE 
13 NM-6050001-SE 
!4 229-30309 
15 229-31208 
16 WS 0510002 KN 
17 NM-6050001-SE 
18 NM-6160511-SE 
19 WP-1612616-SE 
20 WS-1643202-KR 

~~~~tt 
-8655 ]f(~~t.UH'fim~~IBJB-2-1 
:-3480-11!11 (ft~) 

·$ 

- t<:-{430-4001 (?f -f-\" JL--{ Y) 

THREAD ST AIU) ASM. 
SPOOL RET All NER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW M6 L'- 16 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
SPOOL REST ARM 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOHn 
SCREW MS ll.= 14 
NUT l!IS 
SPOOL REST .ROD, LOWER 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT MS 
NUT Ml6Xl. 5 
WASHER· l 6X30X2. 6 
SPRING WASHER 

Copyright(§) 2001 --2002 JUKI CORP. 

:1f:11CT.>~g~11!!iflr-c:·€~ ti:.:§:T o <:: c 
~~Jl:L-;tT. 
All rights reserved 1throughout the world. 

11-:'.l:T:!?fU~) l 
1!-"?'\71--V ~ (2) 

11-'<'\~7*- 9 (2) 
11-"?'\~7:1"7'/~~3'/ (2) 

1HH7:J" 7 (2) 
t7::J:fy• M6 L-15 (2) 
1t-51H- fJ7;<JJfr (2) 
-H:'.l:Tj;" ~t::J" ::J" J. (l) 
11-517~7· (2) 
11-51J*" ~(fji) (l) 

11-517*"~1\"7 (1) 
;- .... - ::J:fY M5 L=l4 (2) 
01:b'/f:1l- M5 (2) 
1t-517;l;" ~(~:'.1) ( l) 

11-~1 (2) 
,.. t.:J· :tr 1- 5.1XH.2Xl.3 (2) 
0:1:b'/j~t- M5 (2) 
O,.:b'/j~} M l6X L 5 I:Y:z (1) 
t7:!t" if" t (2) 
,.. t.r Jr :f I6 .4X26. 6X3. 2 (l) 

Printed in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




